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T Form APPLICATION N2 APRygg
Dated Deceﬁber 11, 1946.
ReceivedJanuary 23, 1947-
Granted March 14, 19 47

MEMBERSHIP N2 04,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

<

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant . . . .. Joseph. Jerome .Schlosser.......... Chapter  Washington,.D.  C.
B Address of applicant ... 2418, Forest .Glen .Road, . Silver. Spring,.Marylend..........

C  Applicant proposed by.. Harry L. Edwards.......... and. Rhees. E. .Burket - ...........
D  Application received with check for $.1000. .. .. D T Jannary 23, 19 47
E  Adpplication returned for correction. . ... ............... .o, ‘ 19

F  Application in due order On ........ ... January 30, 19 47

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent(Md,). Jan.29,...19 47 Received. February 7, 19 47.

G  Notices sent 1o chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . . . .. Mapch 1, ....... 19477, onJanuary. 30, 19 47
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on. .. .................. 19..., on 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron. .. ................ January 3Q, 1947
I Certzﬁed resolutzon of chapter executive committee recommending admission
- inm-basdenied received on. . ... ... ... i February 6, 19 LT
J No report from chapter executive committee OB . ... ... ... .....ooviintnn 19
K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson. .. ........ ... ... .. ..oi.ns March 6, D19 4.
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on................ ... ... March 6, 19 47
M Applicant wos admitted on. ... .. Y March 14, 1947.
N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and h”erMar'ch 14, p W7
20 PrOPOSETS O .. ... ...ow.vnsneeennnenssesscmcncnsnononmnanessen: 9~".
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §..............

19

returned to applicant on............ ... ..o

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Joseph Jeroms Schlosser

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Washington De Co Chapter.
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Date March 14, v L7

Secretary
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INSTRUCTIONS

_ Typé®in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Sectetary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute,

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

t

1. My full nameis Joseph Jerome Schlosser

2. Iama citizen of TU.S.A.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Silver Spring
County of Montgomery ‘State of Maryland

4. My address in The Institute recofds‘will be

Number 2 418 Street B Ogre: S‘b; Glen Rd.

ciy - Silver Spring sa’ Maryland

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as ~ Architect
A-o Io A- wwf/ /{5 C—- s~ 7 'mk * #6

7. T declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that
I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

6. I desire to be a member of the Chapter.

8. T have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-

standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

°

L AR el PR TRITTRRR,

o

;{; -it-’ant .rig!-l full n-am: in ink
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth March 19,1889 Place of birth Czechoslovakia

\

11.(a) I amregistered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states: Mar)/ lCU’!C{ -
(%) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(©) T hold Certificate No....cocceren-ne of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination. -

EDUCATION

12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
. No. of Year o
Name of School, Collegel University Location Years Gradsation Dagrec

Baha, Public School Bana,Czach. 8
Presof, City College. " 1

Private School Greensboro,N.C.2
P\lbll c w ] n 6
Belmont College Belmont, N.C. 2
Private Art School Wash. D.C. 1
Art League N.Y. City 1
(®) 1 have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries: .

P

PR

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Dates(ﬁpproximate) Name of Firms. - Duties.

1912 to 1913 Nolan & Berskerville,irichmond,va. Draftsman

1914 to 1916 Waddy B. Wood Washington,D.C. "

1916 to 1917 ‘thomas Lamb N.Y., City 4

1917 To 1919 Waxr Dept. Washington,U.C. in Signal Corps.
1919 To 1922 Warren Wetmore N.Y, City Draftsman

1922 to 1926 Charles C.Hartman. ureensboro,nN.C. " Superm{'endeﬂ*
1926 to 1930 Harry Barton f " Head Designer.
1930 +o 1935 With ¥.S.Gov. D.C. Architects. Assfst. Architect.
1934 to 1940 In practice on my own &as Architect. .

1540 to 1946  #ith U.S.Gov. war Dept & Navy dept.¥ & D. Ass0st.

2.



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member (;f Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute ffom to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of 7 : Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of ' Chapter from to

21. Member of State Organization in MC{ , Soire%A rehifects from \g3¢ t0 (944

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
apphcant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.
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I have known the applicant for '7 years, I h\a7known the applicant for /O  years.
Slgneg%ﬂd %W/ Signed.....

Propossr Progposer

7406 J‘rQ_Ma;,.rsmp (223 Covnm, lone: AotV 0.C

Address Address
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XS THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
5] .
= 8 THE OcracoN, WasHineToN, D. C.
'g g Office of The Secretary
M)
25 RECORD OF REGISTRATION
> 3
g = OF
L= Joseph Jerone Schlosser, Silver Spring, Md.
8 zZ (Name of Applicant) ,
¥
3 SECRETARY,
>
RS BoarDp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
B Baltimore, Md.
B % Addrese
cZ
el B
0N .
£« Dear Sir:
O u
g9 The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
55 practicing in your state.
L <=
Cufj < To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
> < laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.
T— O
%x) E Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
<5 Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
0= files.
O 9 )
L
= Date....J80UaTY 29, 10 4T , QRayondas C . ColammneToms
I E Secretary
O o
X o
< c
we
8 g 1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? YES
'5 *g 2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......coceeernce. or by exemption? YES
= e 3. What was the scope of the examination?
= .
n 3
=3
<ZE » 4. What was the period of the examination?.......c.c.... days. Written examinatiof......oueee... hours; Oral examina-
OR= tion hours.
% S‘ 5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
<§E _8 ......................... If so, give Certificate NOu.omemersmsereme oones
n 2 6. Date of last registration.....June..1ll......... 19.36. Registration No........ b e 7 S— Is it current?... YES.....
T S .
o
a;.S-;cretary of Bodrd)
Date.. F@bruary 3 1947 ] Meryland.Board.of Examiners end Registration

of Architects (Name of Board)
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WASHINGTON-METROPOLITAN GHAPTER

OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITEGTS, INC,
1612 “I” STREET, N. W., WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

July 8, 1955.

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Secretary
The Board of Examiners

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Mr. John Henry Sullivan, Jr., is eligible for

o

Corporate Membership in the Institute insofar as his dues to this

{

\\

: o
N
o

Chapter have been paid. TWhile an associate of this Chapter he was

N‘-”e:r:bremely cooperative and helpful in every circumstance which re-
quired his help and cooperation, and will make an excellent Corporate
member of the Institute and the Potomac Valley Chapter.,

I have this morming receivedl the”-necessary dues

from Mr. Joseph J. Schlosser, who was listed originally as desir-

R

e e T
et

ing transfer to the Potomac Valley Chapter. He was not transferred
at the earlier date because of unpaid dues. These are now paid

and he is a member in good standing of this Chapter — and has re-

Sincerely yozs s i

Dorothy P. MacHatton
Executive Secretary

quested transfer to Potomac Valley.
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TO:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York AVENUE, N. W.
WasHingToN 6, D. C.

July 12, 1948

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Daté* :‘11 1’ 1988

Transferred Member: k& :mph P Echlam' .#.,I.A.
2438 Torest Glen Rosd:
8ilver Spring, !aryhaa

Secretary of Chapter l’t m H . Mnﬁn’ s.mm
To Whick Member is Potomme Velley Chaptary Alhs
Transferred M mm‘ Avenus .

: ‘Byattevilie, Kwyhu

Secretary of Chapter ‘2‘ Frank &+ Duane sa@m
From Which Member WM"M Gmurt ‘Qx"*
Is Transferred 1&3 !” Bireet

6' Bﬂ ﬁq

In accordance with Chapter I1, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

- Sincerely yours,

e it Pn
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OLiver 6-4655
JUwrpER 9-0716

JOSEPH J. SCHLOSSER
ARCHITECT

7235 ‘WiscONSIN AVENUE - -
,/// // PR
‘Beeresps, MARYLAND /%{:_/,w../z e B C L
A\ s, . (./'/. I
2 2 nl SEE
T e DO
v

October 1, 1958

Gentlemen:

Recently I moved my D.C. office to a newer, better
lighted, air conditioned and larger office. It is located at 7235
Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland.

In order to better serve my clients I have with me two
associates and two assistants.

Our new phone number is OLiver 6-4655. You may
reach us in the evening and on weekends at JUniper 9-0716.

"We" will look forward to a visit from you in our new
Bethesda quarters.

Sincerely,

quoted or published without written permission from the AlA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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A.1. 4. Form 858
(Revised Edition—3-1-54)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AVENUE, N. W,
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: Joseph J. Schlosser
7235 Wisconsin Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1959 The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours, ﬁ
LD

k J [jammy.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

. Theo. R. Cromaxr, Jx. ,Secretary
. _.Potomac Valley Chapter, A.LLA.
,Secretary

State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

quoted or published without written permission from the AlA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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September 20, 1960

Mr. Joseph J. Schlosser
7235 Wisconsin Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland

Bear Mr. Schlossax:

It has been called to my atteation that you have telephosed te
this Institute's Office with vegard to your status &3 a coxporate
menber of the A.1.A. and the Fotomsc Valley Chaptex.

Upon lookliag into our records, I am soryy to have to report that
your membership was temminated, effective as of December 31, 1939,
for the non-payment of your lastitute duea for the years 19358 and
1959 in the totsl smount of $100.00.

Beveral motices of this indebtedness awd the suspension of your
aswbeyship for non-paynent of 1958 dues, and the impending termi-
nation for indebtedness for those dees plus 1959 dues were mailed
to you; however -as no payments were madis, umder the By~laws of the
A.J.4., it was necessary to terminate,

If you should be interested in again becoming & member, please get
in touch with the Secretary of the Potowmsc Valley Chapter, Mr. Theo-
dore R. Cromar, Jr., 912 Thayer Advenue, Silver Spriang, Maryland.

It would be necessary to fill out & new application form and file
it with the Chapter together with check payable to this Imstitute
in the total amount of $160.00. This payment is for =

1958 A.1.A. dues...350.00
1859 *© * eee 50.00
Readmisnion fee..., 10.60
Pues in advance..., 50.00

Total.....5160.00

Except for the dues payment required -~ as sbove -~ the procedure for
readmission of a former corporate member is the same as for an original
applicant.

If we ¢an supply any further information, let us hear from you again.
Siucerely yours,

{Miss) Florence R. Cervais
Head, Memberehip Department

Copy to Mr. Cromer - Apparently, someone has talked to Mr. Schlosser
about Membership Emeritus. As he was elected in 1947 he is not quite
eligible, However, past dues and fifteen years clause could be waived {f recomm
ended, by the Chapter.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W.. @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

June 10, 1963

Nr. Joseph J. Schlosger
2418 Porsst Glen Road
Silver Spring, Meryliand

Deay Mr. Schlosger:

I checked further on your membership and find that a letter wan.gent you
under date of September 20, 1960, by Miss Gervals, Hesd, Membership De-
partment, eaplaining the termimation of your membership. The situsiion
stlll remnins the asme ss 1t 414 ot that time, 1. e. that to enjoy the
privileges of membarship you would heve to be readmitied to membership.

A reason that you were not eligible for emeritus membership wmse that you
g&lgzg been a member for the requisite fiftesn years, baving been elected

it you care o reestablish your membership, we will, of eourse, be huppy to
sexve you from the l1ibyaxy.

Sincerely yours,
George B. Pettengill
I4b, &

se: Mlse Gervals



